OP \$40.00 5402411

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM463869

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/31/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LexisNexis Risk Solutions Bureau LLC		01/17/2018	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LexisNexis Risk Solutions Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Alderman Dr.	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5402411	POWERVIEW SCORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8669602609

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-865-1214

Email: Shari.Townsend@RELX.com

Correspondent Name: Shari A. Townsend
Address Line 1: 9443 Springboro Pike
Address Line 4: Miamisburg, OHIO 45342

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shari A. Townsend
SIGNATURE:	/Shari A. Townsend/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=01-31-18--Merger--LexisNexis Risk Solutions Bureau LLC to LexisNexis Risk Solutions Inc#page1.tif source=01-31-18--Merger--LexisNexis Risk Solutions Bureau LLC to LexisNexis Risk Solutions Inc#page2.tif source=01-31-18--Merger--LexisNexis Risk Solutions Bureau LLC to LexisNexis Risk Solutions Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0781

Control Number: J214903

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
313 West Tower
2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of 01/31/2018. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS INC., a Domestic Profit Corporation

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS BUREAU LLC, a Foreign Non-Qualifying Entity

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 01/22/2018.



B: A.L.

Brian P. Kemp
Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0782

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

LexisNexis Risk Solutions Bureau LLC

into

LexisNexis Risk Solutions Inc.

Pursuant to Section 14-2-1105 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code (the "GBCC") LexisNexis Risk Solutions Inc., a Georgia corporation ("LNRSolutions"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. Pursuant to Section 14-2-1109 of the GBCC and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA"); at the Effective Time and upon the terms and conditions as Set forth in the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated January 2, 2018 by and between LNRSolutions and LexisNexis Risk Solutions Bureau LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("LNRSBureau") (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger, LNRSBureau shall be merged with and into LNRSolutions (the "Merger"). LNRSolutions shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger.
- 2. The effective date of the merger shall be January 31, 2018 (the "Effective Date").
- Pursuant to Section 14-2-1109 of the GBCC, and Section 18-209 of the DLLCA the Agreement and Plan of marger was duly adopted, approved and executed by (1) the Managere of UNRSBureau, (2) the sole member of UNRSBureau, the Board of Directors of UNRSciutions, and the sole shareholder of UNRSciutions.
- 4. The Agreement and Plan of Merger executed by each of LNRSolutions and LNRSBureau is on file at the principal place of business of LNRSolutions, 1000, Alderman Dr., Alpharetta, GA 30005. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger shall be furnished by LNRSolutions upon request and without cost to any shareholder or membership interest holder of any party to the Merger.
- A request for publication of a notice of filing this certificate of merger and payment therefor will be made as required by Section 14-2-1105.1(b) of the GBCC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been signed on this 17th day of January 2018, and the statements contained herein are confirmed as true under penalties of perjury.

LexisNexis Risk Solutions Inc.

Reverbinanter

Ru

Renee Simontor Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0783

State of Delaware

Certificate of Merger of

LexisNexis Risk Solutions Bureau LLC, a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Into

LexisNexis Risk Solutions Inc., a Foreign Corporation

First: The name of the surviving corporation is LexisNexis Risk Solutions Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Corporation").

Second: The name of the limited liability company being merged into the Corporation is LexisNexis Risk Solutions Bureau LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC").

Third: The Agreement said Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by the Corporation and the LLC.

Fourth: The name of the Surviving Corporation is LexisNexis Risk Solutions Inc.

Fifth: The merger shall be effective on January 31, 2018.

Sixth: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation and the address thereof is 1000 Alderman Dr., Alpharetta, GA 30005.

Seventh: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by LexisNexis Risk Solutions Inc., the Surviving Foreign Corporation, on request and without cost to any member of LexisNexis Risk Solutions Bureau LLC, the domestic limited liability company which is to merge or any person holding an interest in LexisNexis Risk Solutions Inc.

Eighth: The Surviving Foreign Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of Lexis Next's Risk Bureau LLC, the domestic limited liability company which is to merge; irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailted to by the Secretary of State is 230 Park Avenue, Seventh Floor, New York, New York 10169.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Foreign Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its authorized officer, this 17th day of January, 2018.

By: Berusmanton

Renee Simonton, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: 03/01/2018